
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning and Development

Vendor:  AMEC Environmental & Infrastructure, Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend  contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Program Management/Owner’s Representative Service for Capital Improvement Landscape/Civil

Engineering Program

Original Contract Period:  Three (3) years from effective date of signed Agreement. 12/5/2012 - 12/4/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  One (1) year extension from 12/5/2015 through 12/4/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $892,560.00

Original Approval:  12/5/2012, $892,560.00

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  None

Accounts:  General Consulting Services Accounts, 52-6740, 54-6740 and 55-6740

Contract Number(s):  12-80-61

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: A one (1) year time extension is needed to continue oversight of construction projects that will not be fully
completed until 2016. This is a time extension only and does not require any increase in the original contract authority

File #: 15-0605, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/17/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

